

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15060 / 2007

(From the judgment and order dated 22/03 / 2007 in  
The H I G H C O U R T O F M A D R A S )

CM A No. 1332/ 2000 of

D.U M A S H A N K A R

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

C.KA L P A N A

Respondent(s)

(For final disposal)

Date: 25/03 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E DAL V E E R B H A N D A R I  
HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E HA R J I T S I N G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This special leave petition is directed against the  
judgment of the High Court of judicature at Madras in C.M.A.

No.1332/ 2000. We have heard learned counsel for the parties

and perused the impugned judgment.

In view of concurrent

findings of the courts below, no interference is called for. The

petition being devoid of any merit is, accordingly, dismissed.

(K.K. Chawla) (Neeru Bala Vij)

A.R.- Cum- P.S. Court Master